June 14, 2021
Heather A. Thomson, M.A., RPA
County Archaeologist
Riverside County Planning Department
4080 Lemon Street, 12th Floor
Riverside, California  92501
Subject:  Archaeological Site Inventory of Planning Area 9 of the Stoneridge Commerce Center
Project (GPA190008; CZ1900024; SP239A1), County of Riverside, California

Oval mortar
Saucer mortar
Type Key:
PM
MS
BM
Other:
Possible mortar
Milling slick
Basin milling feature
S
L
U
Filled with soil
Filled with leaves
Unexcavated
Contents Key:
R   Contains rock
P Contains pestle
M Contains mano
Other:
NOTE: Attach plan(s) of milling stations.
DPR 523F (Rev. 1/1995)(Word 2/2015)
State of California ¾ The Resources Agency Primary # P-33-003743 UPDATE
DEPARTMENT OF PARKS AND RECREATION HRI#
CONTINUATION SHEET Trinomial  CA-RIV-3743 UPDATE
Page 4 of 8           *Resource Name or #: RIV-3743
*Recorded by: Andrew J. Garrison *Date: 6/10/21 n Continuation n  Update
DPR 523L (1/95)  *Required information
Sketch of BMF A at Site RIV-3743, facing north.
Photograph of BMF A at Site RIV-3743, facing north.
State of California ¾ The Resources Agency Primary # P-33-003743 UPDATE
DEPARTMENT OF PARKS AND RECREATION HRI#
CONTINUATION SHEET Trinomial  CA-RIV-3743 UPDATE
Page 5 of 8           *Resource Name or #: RIV-3743
*Recorded by: Andrew J. Garrison *Date: 6/10/21 n Continuation n  Update
DPR 523L (1/95)  *Required information
Sketch of BMF B at Site RIV-3743, facing south.
Photograph of BMF B at Site RIV-3743, facing south.
State of California ¾ The Resources Agency Primary # P-33-003743 UPDATE
DEPARTMENT OF PARKS AND RECREATION HRI#
CONTINUATION SHEET Trinomial  CA-RIV-3743 UPDATE
Page 6 of 8           *Resource Name or #: RIV-3743
*Recorded by: Andrew J. Garrison *Date: 6/10/21 n Continuation n Update
DPR 523L (1/95)  *Required information
Sketch of BMF C at Site RIV-3743, facing north.
Photograph of BMF C at Site RIV-3743, facing north.
State of California ¾ The Resources Agency Primary # P-33-003743 UPDATE
DEPARTMENT OF PARKS AND RECREATION HRI #
LOCATION MAP Trinomial CA-RIV-3743 UPDATE
Page 7 of 8  *Resource Name or #: RIV-3743
*Map Name: USGS Perris Quadrangle (7.5-minute series)         *Scale: 1:24,000            *Date of Map: 1967 (photorevised 1980)
DPR 523J (1/95)   *Required information
State of California ¾ The Resources Agency Primary #  P-33-003743 UPDATE
DEPARTMENT OF PARKS AND RECREATION HRI #
SKETCH MAP Trinomial CA-RIV-3743 UPDATE
Page 8 of 8  *Resource Name or #: RIV-3743
*Drawn By: Andrew J. Garrison *Date: 6/10/21
DPR 523K (1/95) *Required information
State of California ¾ The Resources Agency  Primary #  P-33-003744 UPDATE
DEPARTMENT OF PARKS AND RECREATION  HRI #
PRIMARY RECORD UPDATE  Trinomial  CA-RIV-3744 UPDATE
       NRHP Status Code
Other Listings
Review Code  Reviewer  Date
Page 1  of  11  *Resource Name or #: RIV-3744
P1.  Other Identifier:
*P2.  Location: þ Not for Publication    o Unrestricted *a. County: Riverside County
and (P2b and P2c or P2d.  Attach a Location Map as necessary.)

Oval mortar
Saucer mortar
Type Key:
PM
MS
BM
Other:
Possible mortar
Milling slick
Basin milling feature
S
L
U
Filled with soil
Filled with leaves
Unexcavated
Contents Key:
R   Contains rock
P Contains pestle
M Contains mano
Other:
NOTE: Attach plan(s) of milling stations.
DPR 523F (Rev. 1/1995)(Word 2/2015)
State of California ¾ The Resources Agency Primary #
DEPARTMENT OF PARKS AND RECREATION HRI#
CONTINUATION SHEET Trinomial
Page 4 of 7           *Resource Name or #: Temp-1
*Recorded by: Andrew J. Garrison *Date: 6/10/21 n Continuation o Update
DPR 523L (1/95)  *Required information
Sketch of BMF A at Site Temp-1, facing west.
Photograph of BMF A at Site Temp-1, facing West.
State of California ¾ The Resources Agency Primary #
DEPARTMENT OF PARKS AND RECREATION HRI#
CONTINUATION SHEET Trinomial
Page 5 of 7           *Resource Name or #: Temp-1
*Recorded by: Andrew J. Garrison *Date: 6/10/21 n Continuation o Update
DPR 523L (1/95)  *Required information
Sketch of BMF B at Site Temp-1, facing south.
Photograph of BMF B at Site Temp-1, facing south.
State of California ¾ The Resources Agency Primary #
DEPARTMENT OF PARKS AND RECREATION HRI #
LOCATION MAP Trinomial
Page 6 of 7 *Resource Name or #: Temp-1
*Map Name: USGS Perris Quadrangle (7.5-minute series)         *Scale: 1:24,000            *Date of Map: 1967 (photorevised 1980)
DPR 523J (1/95)   *Required information
State of California ¾ The Resources Agency Primary #
DEPARTMENT OF PARKS AND RECREATION HRI #
SKETCH MAP Trinomial
Page 7 of 7  *Resource Name or #: Temp-1
*Drawn By: Andrew J. Garrison *Date: 6/10/21
DPR 523K (1/95) *Required information
State of California ¾ The Resources Agency  Primary #
DEPARTMENT OF PARKS AND RECREATION  HRI #
PRIMARY RECORD – UPDATE  Trinomial
       NRHP Status Code
Other Listings
Review Code  Reviewer  Date
Page 1  of  7   *Resource Name or #:  Temp-2
P1.  Other Identifier: SR-004
*P2.  Location: þ Not for Publication    o Unrestricted *a. County: Riverside County
and (P2b and P2c or P2d.  Attach a Location Map as necessary.)